PUBLISH: Friday, May 22, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, May 26, 2009.

Certified to before me this May 22, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/14/2009 to 5/4/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/26/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Geneva Police Department
Haywood Printing Company
Ind. Assoc. Of Co. Counci
Innovative Concepts
Spaulding, Joe

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Maddock Industries, Inc.
Meshberger Brothers Stone
National Oil And Gas
Pitney-Bowes

Rorick Electric

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
Bioject, Inc.

Marilyn & Gloria Muselman
Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown
Hobart Sales And Service

B Secure Alarm Systems

B & K Hydraulics

W. A. Jones And Son

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Karen Fouts

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

12.30
401,235.59
9,261.03
232.59
64.80
99.00
18,585.00
4321
1,221.22
120.00
12.32
343.00
651.25
27,128.10
85.00
2,265.65
140.00
4,298.63
51.48
535.89
1,612.20
96.73
69,687.02
278.85
576.00
226.92
63.00
45.18
346.00
423.00
8,760.23
23.25
12,172.00
107.82
1,192.00
105.60
268.00
1,627.36
15,618.99
90.00
320.00
526.90
123.75
90.00
37,165.00
60.67
23.76
7.50

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Allen Business Machines
American Health Care
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.
Brateman's

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service
Imaging Office Systems, [
Indiana State Police Trai
J & K Communications
K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Lica Construction Corpora
Mark's Heating

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Smitley, Ronnie L.
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams
Baumann, Steve
Stone-Street Quarries
Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Town Of Monroe

Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wembhoft Land Surveying, |

D & D Auto Repair
Fred A. Schurger
Embarq

Bit Mat Products

Zep Manufacturing Company
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking

Purdue University
Waste Management
Don Myers Plumbing
Boyce Forms - Systems
Zurcher Tire, Inc.
Kristina Buckner
Benicomp, Inc

Hunts Appliance Service
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Amount

642.06
115.00
771.62
100.72
420.00
294.46
120.00
500.00

35.53
168.94
20.72
50.00
637.80
171.50
1,883.29
252.62
113.00
84.03
513.02
1,926.05
2,460.00
197.95
117.18
4,089.03
50.00
220.00
89.63
50.00
55.06
30.00
11.09
64.00
6,192.33
127.60
80.45
332.48
2,739.55
10,910.83
102.50
1,340.00
49,909.50
162.41
248.23
221.44
129.80
18.48

160,408.20
132.35

5/19/2009




US Bancorp Office Equipment
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Missy Smitley

Treasurer, State of Indiana
RECO Equipment, Inc.

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Thomas C. Allen

Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Kids Law

Deb Stevens

Constance J. Moser

Deborah A. Schantz

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Stationair's Express
Department of Homeland Security
Ian M. Gilbert

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Plak Smacker

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Richard F. Thompson
Association of Indiana Counties
Hirschy's Wearly Monuments
Amcom Software, Inc.

Rural King

Global Gov't/Ed

Zion Lutheran Church Of Decatur, Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Treasurer, State of Indiana

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Sprint

Ebbert's Seed

Nifty! Accessories

Sarah Hyde

SQ Video Trader

Pet Imaging Services

Betty Bebout

Joan Parr

R & K Investments, LLC
Michael L. Fennig

Metro Graphic Arts/Red Barn Plat Books

Elmer L. Schwartz

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

330.00
623.63
736.96
87.05
2,901.00
65.52
146.00
356.25
111.76
698.00
100.00
1,170.00
3,276.00
586.00
5.77
363.12
304.00
906.00
55.30
120.00
217.92
6.36
64.95
147.24
43237
104.28
180.00
100.00
432.00
1,699.59
245.89
100.00
250.00
943.80
5,795.25
1,829.87
57.11
24.72
13.06
35.00
3,515.00
100.00
100.00
794.10
41.80
500.00
105.00

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Ear, Nose & Throat Association
National Center for Victims of Crime
Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
SPRI Products, Inc.

Kelly Werich

American Express

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Standard Register Company
Adams County Bar Association
William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
TDC Group

Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Moore Medical Corporation
Lutheran Hospital

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Triangle Design

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Embarq Communications
Lefeld Implement

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
SMD Indiana, LLC

Brahma Wellness Solutions
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Dwight A. Haines, Trustee
Confirmdelivery.com
Association Anes of Fort Wayne
Carol Teeple

Ann A. Bieberich

Janice Miller

Eric D. Smith

Tigertronics

Bank of America

Ag Plus

Grand Total
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728.48
147.50
301.99
4,980.00
95.00
68.38
46.25
287.45
129.61
8,981.73
82.05
70.20
117.76
2,461.50
382.40
150.00
1,750.00
603.30
129.51
366.92
13,936.15
15.68
31,000.00
5.18
60.00
1,154.44
993.70
83.58
50.00
18.19
24.75
50.00
367.33
1,980.86
682.45
118.00
460.94
1,839.29
188.26
825.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
80.82
317.85
19.00
31.24

974,594.65

5/19/2009



