

PUBLISH: Friday, May 22, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, May 26, 2009.

Certified to before me this May 22, 2009.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/14/2009 to 5/4/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/26/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	12.30	Adams Memorial Hospital	642.06
Adams County Treasurer	401,235.59	Allen Business Machines	115.00
Indiana Michigan Power	9,261.03	American Health Care	771.62
Arnold Lumber Company	232.59	Berne Ready Mix	100.72
Berne Tri-Weekly News	64.80	Brown, Blair A.	420.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	99.00	Brateman's	294.46
Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	18,585.00	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	43.21	City Of Berne	500.00
City Of Decatur	1,221.22	Decatur True Value	35.53
Complete Printing Service	120.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	168.94
Sigworth, Darrell W.	12.32	Decatur Daily Democrat	20.72
Decatur Dental Service	343.00	Kiess, Duane A.	50.00
Emergency Radio Service	651.25	Erie Haven	637.80
Everett Drainage	27,128.10	Everett Refrigeration & E	171.50
Geneva Police Department	85.00	Gordon Food Service	1,883.29
Haywood Printing Company	2,265.65	Imaging Office Systems, I	252.62
Ind. Assoc. Of Co. Council	140.00	Indiana State Police Trai	113.00
Innovative Concepts	4,298.63	J & K Communications	84.03
Spaulding, Joe	51.48	K-Mart	513.02
Kiess Electric	535.89	L & S Distributing	1,926.05
Lehman Feed Mill	1,612.20	Lica Construction Corpora	2,460.00
Maddock Industries, Inc.	96.73	Mark's Heating	197.95
Meshberger Brothers Stone	69,687.02	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	117.18
National Oil And Gas	278.85	Nipsco	4,089.03
Pitney-Bowes	576.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00
Rorick Electric	226.92	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Shell Fleet Plus	63.00	Sherwin-Williams	89.63
Shifferly Dodge	45.18	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Steven R. Jenkins Company	346.00	Stone-Street Quarries	55.06
Summit Radiology	423.00	Smith, Teryl R.	30.00
Print Shop	8,760.23	Sheets, Thomas Wade	11.09
Top Supply Company	23.25	Town Of Monroe	64.00
U.S. Postmaster	12,172.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	6,192.33
Wal-Mart / GEMB	107.82	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	127.60
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,192.00	D & D Auto Repair	80.45
Christopher E. Harvey	105.60	Fred A. Schurger	332.48
Swiss City Veterinary	268.00	Embarq	2,739.55
Bioject, Inc.	1,627.36	Bit Mat Products	10,910.83
Marilyn & Gloria Muselman	15,618.99	Zep Manufacturing Company	102.50
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	90.00	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	1,340.00
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown	320.00	Purdue University	49,909.50
Hobart Sales And Service	526.90	Waste Management	162.41
B Secure Alarm Systems	123.75	Don Myers Plumbing	248.23
B & K Hydraulics	90.00	Boyce Forms - Systems	221.44
W. A. Jones And Son	37,165.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	129.80
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	60.67	Kristina Buckner	18.48
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	23.76	Benicomp, Inc	160,408.20
Karen Fouts	7.50	Hunts Appliance Service	132.35

US Bancorp Office Equipment	330.00	Harvest Land Co-op	728.48
Wal-Mart	623.63	Adam B. Eguia	147.50
Adams County Truck Repair	736.96	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	301.99
Missy Smitley	87.05	Ear, Nose & Throat Association	4,980.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	2,901.00	National Center for Victims of Crime	95.00
RECO Equipment, Inc.	65.52	Harvest Land Co-op	68.38
ERS Wireless Communications	146.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	46.25
Michael G. Werling	356.25	SPRI Products, Inc.	287.45
Connie Ellenberger	111.76	Kelly Werich	129.61
Thomas C. Allen	698.00	American Express	8,981.73
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	100.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	82.05
Uricks Trucking	1,170.00	Grainger	70.20
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Standard Register Company	117.76
Kids Law	586.00	Adams County Bar Association	2,461.50
Deb Stevens	5.77	William Borne	382.40
Constance J. Moser	363.12	Indiana Public Defender Council	150.00
Deborah A. Schantz	304.00	TDC Group	1,750.00
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	906.00	Verizon Wireless	603.30
Stationair's Express	55.30	Karla Marbach	129.51
Department of Homeland Security	120.00	Moore Medical Corporation	366.92
Ian M. Gilbert	217.92	Lutheran Hospital	13,936.15
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	6.36	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	15.68
Plak Smacker	64.95	Triangle Design	31,000.00
Marco Developments, LLC	147.24	Farm Plan	5.18
LBH Chemical & Industrial	432.37	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	60.00
Richard F. Thompson	104.28	Decatur Ace Hardware	1,154.44
Association of Indiana Counties	180.00	First Response	993.70
Hirschy's Wearly Monuments	100.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	83.58
Amcom Software, Inc.	432.00	Phil Eicher	50.00
Rural King	1,699.59	Embarq Communications	18.19
Global Gov't/Ed	245.89	Lefeld Implement	24.75
Zion Lutheran Church Of Decatur, Inc.	100.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	367.33
Treasurer, State of Indiana	943.80	Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	1,980.86
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	5,795.25	SMD Indiana, LLC	682.45
Sprint	1,829.87	Brahma Wellness Solutions	118.00
Ebbert's Seed	57.11	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	460.94
Nifty! Accessories	24.72	Dwight A. Haines, Trustee	1,839.29
Sarah Hyde	13.06	Confirmdelivery.com	188.26
SQ Video Trader	35.00	Association Anes of Fort Wayne	825.00
Pet Imaging Services	3,515.00	Carol Teeple	100.00
Betty Bebout	100.00	Ann A. Bieberich	100.00
Joan Parr	100.00	Janice Miller	100.00
R & K Investments, LLC	794.10	Eric D. Smith	80.82
Michael L. Fennig	41.80	Tigertronics	317.85
Metro Graphic Arts/Red Barn Plat Books	500.00	Bank of America	19.00
Elmer L. Schwartz	105.00	Ag Plus	31.24
		Grand Total	<u>974,594.65</u>